

## 2022 - 2023 Health Science Center Tuition & Fee Schedule

# Master of Health Administration Master of Public Health Master of Science in Biotechnology

The University of Texas System Board of Regents (the Board) is authorized to set tuition for UT System institutions. Should the Board make any tuition and fee increases for the 2022-2023 academic year at an upcoming Board meeting, the actual tuition rate will be set after the Board of Regents meets. Your estimated tuition bill will be available at that time.

Any increase in single-year resident undergraduate tuition at UT Tyler will not exceed 3 percent for the 2022-2023 academic year. UT Tyler also offers a four-year guaranteed tuition plan.

Actual charges for your Fall 2022 registration will be posted to your MyUTTyler account in July. Your registration will be complete once your tuition bill is paid.

If you have questions, please contact Student Business Services: cashiers@uttyler.edu.

The schedule presented below represents an estimated fee schedule for tuition, an additional fee and mandatory fees.

	HEALTH SCIENCE		
Semester	CENTER GRADUATE		
Hours	Texas	Non-Texas	
	Residents**		
1	546.72	1,306.72	
2	828.44	2,348.44	
3	1,110.16	3,390.16	
4	1,391.88	4,431.88	
5	1,673.60	5,473.60	
6	1,955.32	6,515.32	
7	2,237.04	7,557.04	
8	2,518.76	8,598.76	
9	2,800.48	9,640.48	
10	3,066.76	10,666.76	
11	3,333.04	11,693.04	
12	3,599.32	12,719.32	
13	3,865.60	13,745.60	
14	4,131.88	14,771.88	
15	4,398.16	15,798.16	
16	4,664.44	16,824.44	
17	4,930.72	17,850.72	
18	5,197.00	18,877.00	
each additional hour	266.28	1,026.28	

## **Tuition**

	Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour	Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour
Health Science Tuition Charges		
Statutory Tuition GRAD	\$100.00	\$860.00
Designated Tuition GRAD	\$166.28	\$166.28

### **Additional Fee**

	Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour	Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour
Additional Per Credit Hour Fee		
Student Services Fee (\$138.96 maximum)	\$15.44	\$15.44

#### **Mandatory Fees**

	Sessions of 9 to 15 Weeks
<b>Mandatory Fees Per Session</b>	
Automated Services Fee	\$20.00
Labortory Fees*	\$30.00
Library Fee	\$75.00
Medical Services Fee	\$35.00
Records Fee	\$5.00
Technology Fee	\$100.00
*For the MS in Biotechnology Program Only	